
Washburn (12-5,5-3 Mid-America Intercollegiate) -vs- Newman (7-10,1-7 Mid-America Intercollegiate)
01/17/26 at Fugate Gymnasium, Wichita, KS

 
 

 
 
Washburn 69

Newman 55

Date: 01/17/26
Time: 1:30 PM
Attendance: 176
Site: Fugate Gymnasium, Wichita, KS
Referees: Marcus Barnett, R.J. Meyer, Rodney Palen

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Washburn 22 13 11 23 69
Newman 14 17 14 10 55

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
04 Amekporfor,Madelyn * 33 4-9 0-1 4-6 3-2 5 2 3 3 1 2 12
32 Nwidadah,Yiibari * 20 4-9 0-0 3-7 2-4 6 3 2 2 0 0 11
20 Sterk,Payton * 29 2-8 0-3 3-4 1-5 6 1 4 1 0 1 7
05 Giovannetti,Gabi * 15 1-4 0-2 2-2 0-1 1 1 0 2 0 0 4
01 Gomez,Brooke * 20 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 2 3 1 0 0 2
24 Wayne,Aniah 30 4-7 4-7 1-2 0-3 3 1 0 2 0 2 13
13 Hunter,Kellyn 20 3-5 0-0 7-8 1-4 5 1 0 2 0 4 13
30 Kogbara,Britany 20 1-4 0-0 2-4 2-4 6 0 2 1 0 0 4
02 Jackson,Kennadi 6 1-2 0-1 1-3 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 3
00 McKenzie,Nia 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 21-49 4-14 23-36 10-26 36 12 15 15 1 9 69

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 8-14   57.14 % 3-4   75.00 % 3-3   100.00 %
2nd Quarter 4-12   33.33 % 0-3   0.00 % 5-8   62.50 %
3rd Quarter 3-11   27.27 % 0-6   0.00 % 5-9   55.56 %
4th Quarter 6-12   50.00 % 1-1   100.00 % 10-16   62.50 %
Total 21-49   42.9 % 4-14   28.6 % 23-36   63.9 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 3 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 34 Fast Break Points: 18
Lead Changed: 6 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 13 Bench Points: 33 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
32 McMillin,Jaeden * 36 4-13 0-2 1-2 2-10 12 3 1 4 0 2 9
02 Craft,Paige * 33 4-10 1-5 0-0 0-0 0 1 4 2 0 0 9
21 Lioukina,Valeriya * 21 2-6 0-0 1-4 2-1 3 3 2 2 0 0 5
13 Redondo,Monica * 20 1-4 0-3 0-0 1-1 2 1 1 0 0 2 2
14 Perez,Amaya * 19 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 3 0 1 0 0 2
12 Carlson,Carli 21 3-8 3-8 0-0 0-4 4 2 1 1 0 1 9
35 Wylie,Delainey 13 3-5 3-4 0-0 1-3 4 4 0 1 2 0 9
20 Martin,Alexis 26 3-10 2-8 0-0 0-0 0 3 3 2 1 0 8
15 Williams,Dani 6 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 2 0 2 0 1 2
22 Williams,Charlize 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 1 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 22-59 9-30 2-6 6-22 28 24 12 16 4 6 55

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 6-17   35.29 % 1-8   12.50 % 1-2   50.00 %
2nd Quarter 6-15   40.00 % 4-8   50.00 % 1-2   50.00 %
3rd Quarter 6-13   46.15 % 2-5   40.00 % 0-0   0.00%
4th Quarter 4-14   28.57 % 2-9   22.22 % 0-2   0.00 %
Total 22-59   37.3 % 9-30   30.0 % 2-6   33.3 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 7 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 20 Fast Break Points: 2
Lead Changed: 6 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 10 Bench Points: 28 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Washburn Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Newman
MISS JUMPER by STERK,PAYTON 09:34
REBOUND OFF by STERK,PAYTON --
TURNOVER  by GOMEZ,BROOKE 09:21

09:21 STEAL  by REDONDO,MONICA
08:50 MISS JUMPER by CRAFT,PAIGE

REBOUND DEF by GIOVANNETTI,GABI --
TURNOVER  by GIOVANNETTI,GABI 08:44

08:33 MISS 3PTR by MCMILLIN,JAEDEN
-- REBOUND OFF by REDONDO,MONICA

08:27 MISS 3PTR by REDONDO,MONICA
REBOUND DEF by NWIDADAH,YIIBARI --
GOOD LAYUP by GOMEZ,BROOKE(in the paint) 08:16 2-0 V 2
FOUL  by GOMEZ,BROOKE 07:47

07:47 2-1 V 1 GOOD FT by MCMILLIN,JAEDEN
07:47 MISS FT by MCMILLIN,JAEDEN

REBOUND DEF by AMEKPORFOR,MADELYN --
TURNOVER  by AMEKPORFOR,MADELYN 07:40
SUB OUT by GOMEZ,BROOKE 07:40
SUB IN by HUNTER,KELLYN 07:40

07:27 2-3 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by LIOUKINA,VALERIYA(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by HUNTER,KELLYN(in the paint) 07:07 4-3 V 1

06:47 MISS LAYUP by LIOUKINA,VALERIYA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by NWIDADAH,YIIBARI --
MISS 3PTR by STERK,PAYTON 06:36
REBOUND OFF by NWIDADAH,YIIBARI --
MISS LAYUP by NWIDADAH,YIIBARI(in the paint) 06:29

-- REBOUND DEF by MCMILLIN,JAEDEN
06:14 4-5 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by LIOUKINA,VALERIYA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by CRAFT,PAIGE
TURNOVER  by STERK,PAYTON 05:54

05:54 STEAL  by MCMILLIN,JAEDEN
05:54 SUB OUT by CRAFT,PAIGE
05:54 SUB OUT by PEREZ,AMAYA
05:54 SUB OUT by LIOUKINA,VALERIYA
05:54 SUB IN by CARLSON,CARLI
05:54 SUB IN by MARTIN,ALEXIS
05:54 SUB IN by WYLIE,DELAINEY
05:42 MISS LAYUP by MCMILLIN,JAEDEN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HUNTER,KELLYN --
MISS JUMPER by HUNTER,KELLYN(in the paint) 05:21

-- REBOUND DEF by CARLSON,CARLI
05:06 4-8 H 4 GOOD 3PTR by MARTIN,ALEXIS

GOOD LAYUP by NWIDADAH,YIIBARI(in the paint) 04:40 6-8 H 2
ASSIST  by AMEKPORFOR,MADELYN --

04:40 FOUL  by WYLIE,DELAINEY
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:40

04:40 SUB OUT by REDONDO,MONICA
04:40 SUB IN by CRAFT,PAIGE

SUB OUT by GIOVANNETTI,GABI 04:40
SUB OUT by HUNTER,KELLYN 04:40
SUB IN by GOMEZ,BROOKE 04:40
SUB IN by WAYNE,ANIAH 04:40
SUB OUT by KOGBARA,BRITANY 04:37
SUB IN by NWIDADAH,YIIBARI 04:37
GOOD FT by NWIDADAH,YIIBARI 04:31 7-8 H 1
SUB OUT by NWIDADAH,YIIBARI 04:30
SUB IN by KOGBARA,BRITANY 04:30

04:25 MISS 3PTR by CRAFT,PAIGE



-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
04:15 7-10 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by MARTIN,ALEXIS(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by WAYNE,ANIAH(fastbreak) 04:07 10-10
ASSIST  by GOMEZ,BROOKE --

03:52 FOUL  by WYLIE,DELAINEY
03:52 TURNOVER  by WYLIE,DELAINEY
03:52 SUB OUT by WYLIE,DELAINEY
03:52 SUB IN by LIOUKINA,VALERIYA

TURNOVER  by KOGBARA,BRITANY 03:33
03:33 STEAL  by CARLSON,CARLI
03:25 SUB OUT by CARLSON,CARLI
03:25 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,DANI
03:18 TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,DANI

STEAL  by AMEKPORFOR,MADELYN 03:18
MISS LAYUP by AMEKPORFOR,MADELYN(in the paint) 03:12
REBOUND OFF by AMEKPORFOR,MADELYN --

03:05 FOUL  by LIOUKINA,VALERIYA
MISS LAYUP by AMEKPORFOR,MADELYN(in the paint) 03:02

-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,DANI
02:53 MISS 3PTR by MARTIN,ALEXIS

REBOUND DEF by GOMEZ,BROOKE --
GOOD LAYUP by AMEKPORFOR,MADELYN(in the paint) 02:45 12-10 V 2
ASSIST  by GOMEZ,BROOKE --

02:30 MISS JUMPER by MCMILLIN,JAEDEN(in the paint)
BLOCK  by AMEKPORFOR,MADELYN 02:30
REBOUND DEF by STERK,PAYTON --

02:15 FOUL  by MCMILLIN,JAEDEN
02:15 SUB OUT by LIOUKINA,VALERIYA
02:15 SUB OUT by MCMILLIN,JAEDEN
02:15 SUB IN by PEREZ,AMAYA
02:15 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,CHARLIZE

GOOD FT by AMEKPORFOR,MADELYN 02:15 13-10 V 3
GOOD FT by AMEKPORFOR,MADELYN 02:15 14-10 V 4
SUB OUT by AMEKPORFOR,MADELYN 02:15
SUB IN by MCKENZIE,NIA 02:15

01:53 MISS 3PTR by MARTIN,ALEXIS
REBOUND DEF by WAYNE,ANIAH --
GOOD LAYUP by KOGBARA,BRITANY(in the paint) 01:45 16-10 V 6
ASSIST  by STERK,PAYTON --

01:28 MISS 3PTR by MARTIN,ALEXIS
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

01:12 16-12 V 4 GOOD JUMPER by CRAFT,PAIGE
-- ASSIST  by MARTIN,ALEXIS

GOOD 3PTR by WAYNE,ANIAH 00:56 19-12 V 7
ASSIST  by KOGBARA,BRITANY --

00:42 19-14 V 5 GOOD JUMPER by CRAFT,PAIGE(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by WAYNE,ANIAH 00:12 22-14 V 8
ASSIST  by STERK,PAYTON --

00:01 MISS 3PTR by MARTIN,ALEXIS
SUB OUT by KOGBARA,BRITANY 00:01
SUB IN by NWIDADAH,YIIBARI 00:01
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Washburn Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Newman
10:00 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,DANI
10:00 SUB OUT by MARTIN,ALEXIS
10:00 SUB IN by REDONDO,MONICA
10:00 SUB IN by MCMILLIN,JAEDEN
09:52 FOUL  by WILLIAMS,CHARLIZE



09:52 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,CHARLIZE
09:52 SUB IN by LIOUKINA,VALERIYA

GOOD FT by NWIDADAH,YIIBARI(fastbreak) 09:52 23-14 V 9
MISS FT by NWIDADAH,YIIBARI(fastbreak) 09:52

-- REBOUND DEF by LIOUKINA,VALERIYA
09:28 MISS 3PTR by REDONDO,MONICA

-- REBOUND OFF by LIOUKINA,VALERIYA
09:15 MISS 3PTR by CRAFT,PAIGE

REBOUND DEF by GOMEZ,BROOKE --
GOOD LAYUP by NWIDADAH,YIIBARI(in the paint) 09:10 25-14 V 11
ASSIST  by STERK,PAYTON --

08:43 MISS JUMPER by MCMILLIN,JAEDEN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by STERK,PAYTON --
GOOD LAYUP by NWIDADAH,YIIBARI(in the paint) 08:17 27-14 V 13
ASSIST  by MCKENZIE,NIA --
FOUL  by MCKENZIE,NIA 07:58
SUB OUT by STERK,PAYTON 07:58
SUB IN by GIOVANNETTI,GABI 07:58

07:38 MISS 3PTR by MCMILLIN,JAEDEN
REBOUND DEF by WAYNE,ANIAH --
MISS 3PTR by WAYNE,ANIAH 07:25

-- REBOUND DEF by MCMILLIN,JAEDEN
07:15 27-16 V 11 GOOD JUMPER by MCMILLIN,JAEDEN

TURNOVER  by TEAM 07:04
07:04 SUB OUT by LIOUKINA,VALERIYA
07:04 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,CHARLIZE
06:34 27-19 V 8 GOOD 3PTR by CRAFT,PAIGE

MISS 3PTR by GIOVANNETTI,GABI 06:08
-- REBOUND DEF by MCMILLIN,JAEDEN

05:52 27-21 V 6 GOOD LAYUP by REDONDO,MONICA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by CRAFT,PAIGE

05:33 FOUL  by REDONDO,MONICA
05:33 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 05:33
05:33 SUB OUT by CRAFT,PAIGE
05:33 SUB OUT by REDONDO,MONICA
05:33 SUB OUT by PEREZ,AMAYA
05:33 SUB IN by CARLSON,CARLI
05:33 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,DANI
05:33 SUB IN by MARTIN,ALEXIS

SUB OUT by MCKENZIE,NIA 05:33
SUB OUT by GOMEZ,BROOKE 05:33
SUB IN by AMEKPORFOR,MADELYN 05:33
SUB IN by HUNTER,KELLYN 05:33
MISS LAYUP by AMEKPORFOR,MADELYN(in the paint) 05:28
REBOUND OFF by HUNTER,KELLYN --
MISS LAYUP by NWIDADAH,YIIBARI(in the paint) 05:18

05:18 BLOCK  by WILLIAMS,CHARLIZE
REBOUND OFF by NWIDADAH,YIIBARI --
MISS LAYUP by NWIDADAH,YIIBARI(in the paint) 05:12

-- REBOUND DEF by MCMILLIN,JAEDEN
05:03 TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,DANI

STEAL  by WAYNE,ANIAH 05:03
04:55 FOUL  by WILLIAMS,CHARLIZE
04:55 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,DANI
04:55 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,CHARLIZE
04:55 SUB IN by CRAFT,PAIGE
04:55 SUB IN by LIOUKINA,VALERIYA

MISS FT by NWIDADAH,YIIBARI(fastbreak) 04:55
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by NWIDADAH,YIIBARI(fastbreak) 04:55 28-21 V 7

04:42 MISS LAYUP by MCMILLIN,JAEDEN(in the paint)



REBOUND DEF by NWIDADAH,YIIBARI --
04:33 FOUL  by MCMILLIN,JAEDEN

GOOD FT by GIOVANNETTI,GABI 04:33 29-21 V 8
GOOD FT by GIOVANNETTI,GABI 04:33 30-21 V 9

04:21 30-24 V 6 GOOD 3PTR by CARLSON,CARLI
-- ASSIST  by MARTIN,ALEXIS

GOOD LAYUP by AMEKPORFOR,MADELYN(in the paint) 04:03 32-24 V 8
ASSIST  by NWIDADAH,YIIBARI --
FOUL  by NWIDADAH,YIIBARI 03:40

03:40 MISS FT by LIOUKINA,VALERIYA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

03:40 32-25 V 7 GOOD FT by LIOUKINA,VALERIYA
FOUL  by NWIDADAH,YIIBARI 03:30
TURNOVER  by NWIDADAH,YIIBARI 03:30
SUB OUT by NWIDADAH,YIIBARI 03:30
SUB IN by KOGBARA,BRITANY 03:30

03:17 MISS LAYUP by LIOUKINA,VALERIYA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by HUNTER,KELLYN --
TURNOVER  by GIOVANNETTI,GABI 03:08
FOUL  by AMEKPORFOR,MADELYN 02:52

02:41 MISS LAYUP by LIOUKINA,VALERIYA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by KOGBARA,BRITANY --

02:25 FOUL  by CRAFT,PAIGE
02:25 SUB OUT by LIOUKINA,VALERIYA
02:25 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,CHARLIZE

GOOD FT by HUNTER,KELLYN 02:25 33-25 V 8
MISS FT by HUNTER,KELLYN 02:25
REBOUND OFF by KOGBARA,BRITANY --
MISS JUMPER by GIOVANNETTI,GABI 02:06

-- REBOUND DEF by MCMILLIN,JAEDEN
01:47 33-28 V 5 GOOD 3PTR by CARLSON,CARLI

-- ASSIST  by MCMILLIN,JAEDEN
TURNOVER  by WAYNE,ANIAH 01:30

01:30 SUB OUT by CRAFT,PAIGE
01:30 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,CHARLIZE
01:30 SUB IN by REDONDO,MONICA
01:30 SUB IN by WYLIE,DELAINEY

SUB OUT by HUNTER,KELLYN 01:30
SUB OUT by WAYNE,ANIAH 01:30
SUB IN by GOMEZ,BROOKE 01:30
SUB IN by STERK,PAYTON 01:30

01:20 MISS 3PTR by CARLSON,CARLI
REBOUND DEF by STERK,PAYTON --
MISS LAYUP by KOGBARA,BRITANY(in the paint) 01:12

01:12 BLOCK  by WYLIE,DELAINEY
REBOUND OFF by KOGBARA,BRITANY --
MISS 3PTR by GIOVANNETTI,GABI 01:05

-- REBOUND DEF by MCMILLIN,JAEDEN
00:54 MISS LAYUP by MCMILLIN,JAEDEN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD LAYUP by GIOVANNETTI,GABI(in the paint) 00:28 35-28 V 7
ASSIST  by AMEKPORFOR,MADELYN --

00:05 35-31 V 4 GOOD 3PTR by WYLIE,DELAINEY
-- ASSIST  by CARLSON,CARLI

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Washburn Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Newman
10:00 SUB OUT by CARLSON,CARLI
10:00 SUB OUT by MARTIN,ALEXIS
10:00 SUB OUT by WYLIE,DELAINEY



10:00 SUB IN by CRAFT,PAIGE
10:00 SUB IN by PEREZ,AMAYA
10:00 SUB IN by LIOUKINA,VALERIYA

SUB OUT by KOGBARA,BRITANY 10:00
SUB IN by NWIDADAH,YIIBARI 10:00

09:47 MISS JUMPER by CRAFT,PAIGE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by STERK,PAYTON --
GOOD LAYUP by AMEKPORFOR,MADELYN(in the paint) 09:30 37-31 V 6
ASSIST  by GOMEZ,BROOKE --
FOUL  by GIOVANNETTI,GABI 09:11

09:04 37-33 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by PEREZ,AMAYA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by CRAFT,PAIGE

MISS LAYUP by NWIDADAH,YIIBARI(in the paint) 08:40
-- REBOUND DEF by PEREZ,AMAYA

FOUL  by GOMEZ,BROOKE 08:27
SUB OUT by GOMEZ,BROOKE 08:27
SUB IN by WAYNE,ANIAH 08:27
SUB OUT by GIOVANNETTI,GABI 08:27
SUB IN by HUNTER,KELLYN 08:27
TURNOVER  by NWIDADAH,YIIBARI 08:07

08:07 STEAL  by MCMILLIN,JAEDEN
07:55 37-35 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by MCMILLIN,JAEDEN(in the paint)
07:32 FOUL  by PEREZ,AMAYA

MISS FT by AMEKPORFOR,MADELYN 07:32
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by AMEKPORFOR,MADELYN 07:32 38-35 V 3

07:19 38-37 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by MCMILLIN,JAEDEN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by LIOUKINA,VALERIYA

TURNOVER  by HUNTER,KELLYN 07:02
07:02 STEAL  by REDONDO,MONICA
06:31 MISS 3PTR by CRAFT,PAIGE

REBOUND DEF by NWIDADAH,YIIBARI --
FOUL  by WAYNE,ANIAH 06:12
TURNOVER  by WAYNE,ANIAH 06:12

06:12 SUB OUT by CRAFT,PAIGE
06:12 SUB OUT by PEREZ,AMAYA
06:12 SUB OUT by LIOUKINA,VALERIYA
06:12 SUB IN by CARLSON,CARLI
06:12 SUB IN by MARTIN,ALEXIS
06:12 SUB IN by WYLIE,DELAINEY

SUB OUT by STERK,PAYTON 06:12
SUB IN by JACKSON,KENNADI 06:12
SUB OUT by NWIDADAH,YIIBARI 06:12
SUB IN by KOGBARA,BRITANY 06:12

06:00 38-40 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by WYLIE,DELAINEY
-- ASSIST  by REDONDO,MONICA

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 05:58
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 05:58

05:43 FOUL  by MARTIN,ALEXIS
GOOD FT by HUNTER,KELLYN 05:43 39-40 H 1
GOOD FT by HUNTER,KELLYN 05:43 40-40

05:16 MISS 3PTR by MARTIN,ALEXIS
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

05:06 TURNOVER  by MARTIN,ALEXIS
MISS 3PTR by WAYNE,ANIAH 04:43

-- REBOUND DEF by MCMILLIN,JAEDEN
04:23 MISS JUMPER by MARTIN,ALEXIS

-- REBOUND OFF by WYLIE,DELAINEY
04:19 MISS TIPIN by WYLIE,DELAINEY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HUNTER,KELLYN --
GOOD LAYUP by JACKSON,KENNADI(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 04:14 42-40 V 2

04:14 FOUL  by WYLIE,DELAINEY



04:14 SUB OUT by REDONDO,MONICA
04:14 SUB OUT by WYLIE,DELAINEY
04:14 SUB IN by CRAFT,PAIGE
04:14 SUB IN by LIOUKINA,VALERIYA

MISS FT by JACKSON,KENNADI(fastbreak) 04:14
-- REBOUND DEF by CARLSON,CARLI

03:57 TURNOVER  by CRAFT,PAIGE
STEAL  by HUNTER,KELLYN 03:57
MISS LAYUP by HUNTER,KELLYN(in the paint) 03:51
REBOUND OFF by AMEKPORFOR,MADELYN --

03:51 FOUL  by MCMILLIN,JAEDEN
MISS FT by AMEKPORFOR,MADELYN(fastbreak) 03:51
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by AMEKPORFOR,MADELYN(fastbreak) 03:51 43-40 V 3

03:35 TURNOVER  by MCMILLIN,JAEDEN
STEAL  by HUNTER,KELLYN 03:35
MISS 3PTR by AMEKPORFOR,MADELYN 03:19

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
03:13 SUB OUT by MCMILLIN,JAEDEN
03:13 SUB IN by PEREZ,AMAYA
03:05 TURNOVER  by LIOUKINA,VALERIYA

STEAL  by HUNTER,KELLYN 03:05
GOOD LAYUP by HUNTER,KELLYN(fastbreak)(in the paint) 03:01 45-40 V 5

02:43 SUB OUT by LIOUKINA,VALERIYA
02:43 SUB IN by WYLIE,DELAINEY

FOUL  by AMEKPORFOR,MADELYN 02:42
02:41 TURNOVER  by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by JACKSON,KENNADI 02:09
-- REBOUND DEF by WYLIE,DELAINEY

02:00 45-43 V 2 GOOD 3PTR by WYLIE,DELAINEY
-- ASSIST  by MARTIN,ALEXIS

MISS 3PTR by WAYNE,ANIAH 01:40
-- REBOUND DEF by WYLIE,DELAINEY

01:29 MISS 3PTR by CARLSON,CARLI
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

01:29 SUB OUT by CARLSON,CARLI
01:29 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,DANI

SUB OUT by WAYNE,ANIAH 01:29
SUB IN by STERK,PAYTON 01:29

01:14 FOUL  by WILLIAMS,DANI
01:14 SUB OUT by PEREZ,AMAYA
01:14 SUB IN by MCMILLIN,JAEDEN

SUB OUT by AMEKPORFOR,MADELYN 01:14
SUB OUT by KOGBARA,BRITANY 01:14
SUB IN by MCKENZIE,NIA 01:14
SUB IN by NWIDADAH,YIIBARI 01:14
MISS FT by JACKSON,KENNADI 01:14
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by JACKSON,KENNADI 01:14 46-43 V 3

00:50 TURNOVER  by MCMILLIN,JAEDEN
STEAL  by HUNTER,KELLYN 00:50
TURNOVER  by HUNTER,KELLYN 00:44

00:44 STEAL  by WILLIAMS,DANI
00:38 MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,DANI(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,KENNADI --
MISS 3PTR by STERK,PAYTON 00:12
REBOUND OFF by MCKENZIE,NIA --
MISS 3PTR by STERK,PAYTON 00:05

-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,DANI
00:01 46-45 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,DANI(fastbreak)(in the paint)



4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Washburn Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Newman
10:00 SUB OUT by MARTIN,ALEXIS
10:00 SUB IN by PEREZ,AMAYA

SUB OUT by MCKENZIE,NIA 10:00
SUB OUT by JACKSON,KENNADI 10:00
SUB IN by AMEKPORFOR,MADELYN 10:00
SUB IN by WAYNE,ANIAH 10:00
GOOD LAYUP by NWIDADAH,YIIBARI(in the paint) 09:45 48-45 V 3
ASSIST  by STERK,PAYTON --
FOUL  by STERK,PAYTON 09:29

09:29 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,DANI
09:29 SUB IN by REDONDO,MONICA
09:25 FOUL  by PEREZ,AMAYA
09:25 TURNOVER  by PEREZ,AMAYA

MISS JUMPER by NWIDADAH,YIIBARI 09:08
09:08 BLOCK  by WYLIE,DELAINEY

-- REBOUND DEF by MCMILLIN,JAEDEN
08:56 MISS LAYUP by MCMILLIN,JAEDEN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by STERK,PAYTON --
SUB OUT by HUNTER,KELLYN 08:46
SUB OUT by NWIDADAH,YIIBARI 08:46
SUB IN by GOMEZ,BROOKE 08:46
SUB IN by KOGBARA,BRITANY 08:46

08:46 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
MISS JUMPER by STERK,PAYTON(in the paint) 08:43

-- REBOUND DEF by REDONDO,MONICA
08:18 TURNOVER  by CRAFT,PAIGE

STEAL  by AMEKPORFOR,MADELYN 08:18
TURNOVER  by AMEKPORFOR,MADELYN 08:14

07:49 MISS 3PTR by REDONDO,MONICA
REBOUND DEF by WAYNE,ANIAH --

07:37 FOUL  by PEREZ,AMAYA
07:37 SUB OUT by PEREZ,AMAYA
07:37 SUB OUT by WYLIE,DELAINEY
07:37 SUB IN by MARTIN,ALEXIS
07:37 SUB IN by LIOUKINA,VALERIYA

MISS FT by KOGBARA,BRITANY 07:37
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by KOGBARA,BRITANY 07:35
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS LAYUP by STERK,PAYTON(in the paint) 07:32

07:32 BLOCK  by MARTIN,ALEXIS
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

07:32 SUB OUT by CRAFT,PAIGE
07:32 SUB IN by CARLSON,CARLI

TURNOVER  by AMEKPORFOR,MADELYN 07:24
07:04 TURNOVER  by MARTIN,ALEXIS

STEAL  by STERK,PAYTON 07:04
GOOD LAYUP by STERK,PAYTON(fastbreak)(in the paint) 07:00 50-45 V 5

06:37 TURNOVER  by MCMILLIN,JAEDEN
06:37 SUB OUT by LIOUKINA,VALERIYA
06:37 SUB IN by WYLIE,DELAINEY
06:17 FOUL  by WYLIE,DELAINEY
06:17 SUB OUT by REDONDO,MONICA
06:17 SUB IN by CRAFT,PAIGE

GOOD FT by KOGBARA,BRITANY 06:17 51-45 V 6
GOOD FT by KOGBARA,BRITANY 06:17 52-45 V 7

05:55 52-47 V 5 GOOD LAYUP by MCMILLIN,JAEDEN(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by KOGBARA,BRITANY(in the paint) 05:43



-- REBOUND DEF by MCMILLIN,JAEDEN
05:34 MISS 3PTR by WYLIE,DELAINEY

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
05:34 SUB OUT by WYLIE,DELAINEY
05:34 SUB IN by LIOUKINA,VALERIYA

SUB OUT by KOGBARA,BRITANY 05:34
SUB IN by NWIDADAH,YIIBARI 05:34
GOOD LAYUP by AMEKPORFOR,MADELYN(in the paint) 05:19 54-47 V 7
ASSIST  by NWIDADAH,YIIBARI --

05:08 MISS 3PTR by CARLSON,CARLI
-- REBOUND OFF by LIOUKINA,VALERIYA

05:00 54-50 V 4 GOOD 3PTR by MARTIN,ALEXIS
-- ASSIST  by CRAFT,PAIGE

04:36 FOUL  by LIOUKINA,VALERIYA
MISS FT by NWIDADAH,YIIBARI 04:36
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by NWIDADAH,YIIBARI 04:34

-- REBOUND DEF by CARLSON,CARLI
04:21 MISS 3PTR by CRAFT,PAIGE

-- REBOUND OFF by MCMILLIN,JAEDEN
04:12 MISS JUMPER by MCMILLIN,JAEDEN(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by MCMILLIN,JAEDEN
FOUL  by NWIDADAH,YIIBARI 04:09
SUB OUT by NWIDADAH,YIIBARI 04:09
SUB IN by KOGBARA,BRITANY 04:09

04:09 MISS FT by LIOUKINA,VALERIYA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

04:09 MISS FT by LIOUKINA,VALERIYA
REBOUND DEF by KOGBARA,BRITANY --
MISS JUMPER by AMEKPORFOR,MADELYN(in the paint) 03:53

-- REBOUND DEF by MCMILLIN,JAEDEN
03:36 54-53 V 1 GOOD 3PTR by CARLSON,CARLI

-- ASSIST  by LIOUKINA,VALERIYA
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 03:29
SUB OUT by GOMEZ,BROOKE 03:29
SUB IN by HUNTER,KELLYN 03:29
GOOD JUMPER by HUNTER,KELLYN(in the paint) 03:09 56-53 V 3
ASSIST  by KOGBARA,BRITANY --

02:55 FOUL  by LIOUKINA,VALERIYA
02:55 TURNOVER  by LIOUKINA,VALERIYA

GOOD JUMPER by STERK,PAYTON(in the paint) 02:36 58-53 V 5
02:25 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
02:14 58-55 V 3 GOOD JUMPER by CRAFT,PAIGE

GOOD 3PTR by WAYNE,ANIAH 01:56 61-55 V 6
ASSIST  by AMEKPORFOR,MADELYN --

01:56 SUB OUT by CRAFT,PAIGE
01:56 SUB IN by PEREZ,AMAYA
01:41 MISS LAYUP by LIOUKINA,VALERIYA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by KOGBARA,BRITANY --
MISS LAYUP by KOGBARA,BRITANY(in the paint) 01:16

-- REBOUND DEF by CARLSON,CARLI
FOUL  by HUNTER,KELLYN 01:15

01:11 SUB OUT by MARTIN,ALEXIS
01:11 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,DANI
01:10 FOUL  by WILLIAMS,DANI
01:10 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,DANI
01:10 SUB IN by MARTIN,ALEXIS
01:10 SUB OUT by PEREZ,AMAYA
01:10 SUB OUT by LIOUKINA,VALERIYA
01:10 SUB IN by CRAFT,PAIGE
01:10 SUB IN by WYLIE,DELAINEY

GOOD FT by HUNTER,KELLYN(fastbreak) 01:10 62-55 V 7



GOOD FT by HUNTER,KELLYN(fastbreak) 01:10 63-55 V 8
01:08 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
01:04 MISS 3PTR by CARLSON,CARLI
01:02 TURNOVER  by MCMILLIN,JAEDEN

REBOUND DEF by AMEKPORFOR,MADELYN --
00:58 FOUL  by MARTIN,ALEXIS

GOOD FT by STERK,PAYTON(fastbreak) 00:58 64-55 V 9
MISS FT by STERK,PAYTON(fastbreak) 00:58
REBOUND OFF by AMEKPORFOR,MADELYN --

00:53 FOUL  by MARTIN,ALEXIS
GOOD FT by STERK,PAYTON 00:51 65-55 V 10
GOOD FT by STERK,PAYTON 00:51 66-55 V 11

00:39 TURNOVER  by CARLSON,CARLI
STEAL  by WAYNE,ANIAH 00:39

00:38 FOUL  by CARLSON,CARLI
GOOD FT by WAYNE,ANIAH(fastbreak) 00:38 67-55 V 12
MISS FT by WAYNE,ANIAH(fastbreak) 00:38

-- REBOUND DEF by WYLIE,DELAINEY
00:30 MISS 3PTR by MARTIN,ALEXIS

REBOUND DEF by HUNTER,KELLYN --
00:26 FOUL  by CARLSON,CARLI

GOOD FT by HUNTER,KELLYN(fastbreak) 00:26 68-55 V 13
GOOD FT by HUNTER,KELLYN(fastbreak) 00:26 69-55 V 14

00:17 MISS 3PTR by CARLSON,CARLI
REBOUND DEF by KOGBARA,BRITANY --


